
Through: 02-MAY-09

Page 1

Report run on: May 7, 2009 7:41 AM

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Prohibited Species Report
(includes CDQ fisheries)

Chinook Salmon

Halibut Mortality

Herring (includes CDQ fisheries)

Trawl Gear

Non-Trawl Gear

Trawl Gear

Trawl and Hook-and-Line Gear

Trawl Gear

 9,824

 203

 1,509

 67

 0

 29,700

 832

 3,400

 343

 1,697

 19,876

 629

 1,891

 276

 1,697

 0

 0

 7

 2

 0

Sea-
sons

Sea-
sons

Sea-
sons

Sea-
sons

Sea-
sons

BS Pollock (Pelagic)

BS Chinook Salmon PSQ

AI Pollock (Pelagic)

AI Chinook Salmon PSQ

Halibut Mortality (Non-Trawl)

Halibut Mortality (Trawl)

Halibut Mortality PSQ

Pacific Cod

Rockfish

Rock Sole, Flathead Sole, Other Flatfish

Pollock, Atka Mackerel, Other Species

Pollock Pelagic

Yellowfin Sole

Greenland Turbot, Arrowtooth, Sablefish

Account

Account

Account

Account

Account

Count

Count

Count

Count

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

MT

Units

Units

Units

Units

Units

 9,461

 358

 5

 0

 203

 1,509

 67

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Total Catch

Total Catch

Total Catch

Total Catch

Total Catch

 26,825

 2,175

 647

 53

 832

 3,400

 343

 25

 9

 25

 184

 1,296

 146

 12

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

 17,364

 1,817

 642

 53

 629

 1,891

 276

 25

 9

 25

 184

 1,296

 146

 12

Remaining

Remaining

Remaining

Remaining

Remaining

 35%

 16%

 1%

 0%

 24%

 44%

 20%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

Last Wk
Catch

Last Wk
Catch

Last Wk
Catch

Last Wk
Catch

Last Wk
Catch

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 33%

 24%

 44%

 20%

 0%



Through: 02-MAY-09

Page 2

Report run on: May 7, 2009 7:41 AM

National Marine Fisheries Service
Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries
Catch Accounting

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Prohibited Species Report
(includes CDQ fisheries)

Opilio (Tanner) Crab - COBLZ

Bairdi Crab, Zone 1

Bairdi Crab, Zone 2

Red King Crab, Zone 1

Trawl Gear

Trawl Gear

Trawl Gear

Trawl Gear

 131,826

 136,965

 160,961

 55,865

 4,350,000

 980,000

 2,970,000

 197,000

 4,218,174

 843,035

 2,809,039

 141,135

 10,329

 208

 11,974

 485

Sea-
sons

Sea-
sons

Sea-
sons

Sea-
sons

Opilio Crab

Opilio Crab PSQ

Bairdi Crab

Bairdi Crab PSQ

Bairdi Crab

Bairdi Crab PSQ

Red King Crab

Red King Crab PSQ

Account

Account

Account

Account

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count

Count

Units

Units

Units

Units

 75,559

 56,267

 130,482

 6,483

 155,285

 5,676

 53,903

 1,962

Total Catch

Total Catch

Total Catch

Total Catch

 3,884,550

 465,450

 875,140

 104,860

 2,652,210

 317,790

 175,921

 21,079

Limit

Limit

Limit

Limit

 3,808,991

 409,183

 744,658

 98,377

 2,496,925

 312,114

 122,018

 19,117

Remaining

Remaining

Remaining

Remaining

 2%

 12%

 15%

 6%

 6%

 2%

 31%

 9%

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

% Taken

 10,329

 0

 208

 0

 11,974

 0

 485

 0

Last Wk
Catch

Last Wk
Catch

Last Wk
Catch

Last Wk
Catch

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

 3%

 14%

 5%

 28%

"Other flatfish" for PSC monitoring:  all flatfish species, except for Pacific halibut (a prohibited species), flathead sole, Greenland turbot, rock
sole, yellowfin sole, arrowtooth flounder.

COBLZ:  C. Opilio Crab Bycatch Limitation Zone.  50 CFR 679.21(e) and Figure 13.

Zone 1:  Federal Reporting Areas 508, 509, 512, 516.

Zone 2:  Federal Reporting Areas 513, 517, 521.

Data is based on observer reports extrapolated to total groundfish harvest. Estimates for all weeks may change due to incorporation of late or
corrected data.


