Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Prohibited Species Report (includes CDQ fisheries)

Through: 02-MAY-09

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



Chinook Salmon

Trawl Gear

Sea- sons	Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	BS Pollock (Pelagic)	Count	9,461	26,825	17,364	35%	0
	BS Chinook Salmon PSQ	Count	358	2,175	1,817	16%	0
	AI Pollock (Pelagic)	Count	5	647	642	1%	0
	AI Chinook Salmon PSQ	Count	0	53	53	0%	0
Total:			9,824	29,700	19,876	33%	0

Halibut Mortality

Non-Trawl Gear

Sea-	Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk
sons							Catch
	Halibut Mortality (Non-Trawl)	MT	203	832	629	24%	0
Total:			203	832	629	24%	0

Trawl Gear

Sea- sons	Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Halibut Mortality (Trawl)	MT	1,509	3,400	1,891	44%	7
Total:			1,509	3,400	1,891	44%	7

Trawl and Hook-and-Line Gear

Sea- sons	Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Halibut Mortality PSQ	MT	67	343	276	20%	2
Total:			67	343	276	20%	2

Herring (includes CDQ fisheries)

Trawl Gear

Sea- sons	Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Pacific Cod	MT	0	25	25	0%	0
	Rockfish		0	9	9	0%	0
	Rock Sole, Flathead Sole, Other Flatfish	MT	0	25	25	0%	0
	Pollock, Atka Mackerel, Other Species	MT	0	184	184	0%	0
	Pollock Pelagic	MT	0	1,296	1,296	0%	0
	Yellowfin Sole	MT	0	146	146	0%	0
	Greenland Turbot, Arrowtooth, Sablefish	MT	0	12	12	0%	0
Total:			0	1,697	1,697	0%	0

Page 1

Report run on: May 7, 2009 7:41 AM

Bering Sea Aleutian Islands Prohibited Species Report (includes CDQ fisheries)

Through: 02-MAY-09

National Marine Fisheries Service Alaska Region, Sustainable Fisheries Catch Accounting



Opilio (Tanner) Crab - COBLZ

Trawl Gear

Sea- sons		Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Opilio Crab		Count	75,559	3,884,550	3,808,991	2%	10,329
	Opilio Crab PSQ		Count	56,267	465,450	409,183	12%	0
Total:				131,826	4,350,000	4,218,174	3%	10,329

Bairdi Crab, Zone 1

Trawl Gear

Sea- sons		Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Bairdi Crab		Count	130,482	875,140	744,658	15%	208
	Bairdi Crab PSQ		Count	6,483	104,860	98,377	6%	0
Total:				136,965	980,000	843,035	14%	208

Bairdi Crab, Zone 2

Trawl Gear

Sea- sons		Account	Units	Total Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Bairdi Crab		Count	155,285	2,652,210	2,496,925	6%	11,974
	Bairdi Crab PSQ		Count	5,676	317,790	312,114	2%	0
Total:				160,961	2,970,000	2,809,039	5%	11,974

Red King Crab, Zone 1

Trawl Gear

Sea- sons	A	.ccount Uni	its Tot	al Catch	Limit	Remaining	% Taken	Last Wk Catch
	Red King Crab	Cou	ınt	53,903	175,921	122,018	31%	485
	Red King Crab PSQ	Cou	ınt	1,962	21,079	19,117	9%	0
Total:				55,865	197,000	141,135	28%	485

[&]quot;Other flatfish" for PSC monitoring: all flatfish species, except for Pacific halibut (a prohibited species), flathead sole, Greenland turbot, rock sole, yellowfin sole, arrowtooth flounder.

COBLZ: C. Opilio Crab Bycatch Limitation Zone. 50 CFR 679.21(e) and Figure 13.

Zone 1: Federal Reporting Areas 508, 509, 512, 516.

Zone 2: Federal Reporting Areas 513, 517, 521.

Data is based on observer reports extrapolated to total groundfish harvest. Estimates for all weeks may change due to incorporation of late or corrected data.